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Animals in custody on-site and in foster care as of Jan. 1, 2016.

Intake
Owner Surrender
Returned to Animal Friends
Stray
Abandoned On-site
Emergency Boarding
Incoming transfers from other organizations
Humane Investigations
Total Intake

Outcomes
Adoption
Outgoing transfers to other organizations
Returned to Owner (RTO)
Humane Euthanasia
Died
Total Outcomes

Animals in custody on-site and in foster care as of Dec. 31, 2016.

Total Live Release Rate*

Dog

114

86
125
44
3
8
276
64
606

617
2
42
23
1
685

53

96.5%

Puppy

14

11
4
5
3
0
71
9
103

72
0
0
10
5
87

17

82.8%**

Cat

157

251
96
56
4
2
196
69
674

764
6
24
26
8
828

105

95.9%

Kitten

37

444
10
162
2
0
84
37
739

611
0
10
8
14
643

34

96.6%

Other

0

1
0
0
0
0
0
8
9

9
0
0
0
0
9

0

100%

Total

340

824
247
267
14
10
669
188
2,219

2,144
20
77
69
29
2,339

228

95.8%

*Live Release Rate, as defined by the Asilomar Accords, is calculated by dividing Total Live Release (adoptions, outgoing transfers and RTO) by
the sum of total outcomes.
**This statistic is much lower than it is traditionally. It is attributed to losses as a result of unprecedented Canine Distemper virus.

Rabbit

18

31
12
0
2
0
42
1
88

71
12
1
2
1
87

19

96.6%


