## Animal Friends | Animal Intake and Outcome Data

Report period: Jan. 1-Dec. 31, 2016

	Dog	Puppy	Cat	Kitten	<b>Other</b>	Rabbit	Total
Animals in custody on-site and in foster care as of Jan. 1, 2016.	114	14	157	37	0	18	340
Intake							
Owner Surrender	86	11	251	444	1	31	824
Returned to Animal Friends	125	4	96	10	0	12	247
Stray	44	5	56	162	0	0	267
Abandoned On-site	3	3	4	2	0	2	14
Emergency Boarding	8	0	2	0	0	0	10
Incoming transfers from other organizations	276	71	196	84	0	42	669
Humane Investigations	64	9	69	37	8	1	188
Total Intake	606	103	674	739	9	88	2,219
Outcomes							
Adoption	617	72	764	611	9	71	2,144
Outgoing transfers to other organizations	2	0	6	0	0	12	20
Returned to Owner (RTO)	42	0	24	10	0	1	77
Humane Euthanasia	23	10	26	8	0	2	69
Died	1	5	8	14	0	1	29
Total Outcomes	685	87	828	643	9	87	2,339
Animals in custody on-site and in foster care as of Dec. 31, 2016.	53	17	105	34	0	19	228
Total Live Release Rate*	96.5%	82.8%**	95.9%	96.6%	100%	96.6%	95.8%

<sup>\*</sup>Live Release Rate, as defined by the Asilomar Accords, is calculated by dividing Total Live Release (adoptions, outgoing transfers and RTO) by the sum of total outcomes.

<sup>\*\*</sup>This statistic is much lower than it is traditionally. It is attributed to losses as a result of unprecedented Canine Distemper virus.